JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN

POLICY
TAPE LOG
May 08, 2007 Hearing Room C
3:00 P.M. Tapes 64 — 65
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Larry George

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 1003 — Work Session
HB 2814 — Public Hearing
SB 1003 — Work Session
SB 136 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
64A 003 Co-Chair Verger calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
SB 1003 — WORK SESSION
006 Co-Chair Verger
010 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
022 MOTION: Co-Chair Boone moves SB 1003 to the floor with

a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means. (See 5/3/07 tapelog, page 2, tape 63A,
counter 148 for adoption of -2 amendments)
025 Rep. Krieger

VOTE: 10-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

(See Page 2, Tape 63A, Counter 101)

Co-Chair Verger declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2814 — PUBLIC HEARING

64A 038 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
040 Co-Chair Verger
047 Dr. Susan Allan, Oregon State Public Health Director

093 Co-Chair Verger



The following written testimony is provided for the public record without public testimony:

SB 1003 — WORK SESSION

SB 136 — PUBLIC HEARING

101

111

64A

110

118

123
126
127
129
136
143
151
153
156
157
186

223
233
238
246
316
317
321
323
337
339
354
355
365
367
378
380
391
398
403
411

Rep. Brian Boquist, House District 23 (EXHIBIT C)

MOTION: Co-Chair Verger requests unanimous consent
that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
NELSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on
the motion to move SB 1003 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means.

VOTE: 10-0-0

Co-Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Co-Chair Verger

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT D) (EXHIBIT
E)

Lindsay Ball, Director, Oregon Department of Administrative
Services (DAS) (EXHIBIT F)

Sen. Johnson

Ball

Sen. Johnson

Ball

Sen. Johnson

Ball

Sen. Johnson

Ball

Co-Chair Verger

Ball

Mike Zanon, Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN)
Program Director, Oregon State Police
Co-Chair Verger

Zanon

Co-Chair Verger

Zanon

Co-Chair Verger

Zanon

Co-Chair Verger

Zanon

Sen. Johnson

Zanon

Sen. Johnson

Zanon

Sen. Johnson

Zanon

Sen. Johnson

Zanon

Sen. L. George

Keller

Sen. L. George

Ball



65A 010
016
022
040
049
050
051
079
095
100
115
118
122
126
131
135
137
159
168
176
181
186
196
208
227

65A 252
259
267
286
300

SB 136 — WORK SESSION
300

340

344

380

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Sen. L. George
Ball

Rep. Cowan
Zanon

Rep. Cowan
Zanon

Rep. Nelson
Ball

Co-Chair Verger
Rep. Schaufler
Ball

Rep. Schaufler
Ball

Rep. Schaufler
Ball

Co-Chair Verger
Sen. Johnson
Ball

Sen. Johnson
Co-Chair Verger
Rep. Nelson
Ball

Rep. Nelson
Rep. Cowan
Zanon

Sen. L. George
Rep. Nelson
Ball

Sen. Johnson
Co-Chair Verger

MOTION: Rep. Boone moves to ADOPT SB 136-2
amendments dated 5/7/07.

VOTE: 10-0-0

Co-Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Co-Chair Boone moves SB 136 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means.

Rep. Schaufler

VOTE: 10-2-0

AYE: 8 — Cowan, George L., Johnson, Krieger,

Morrisette, Schaufler, Boone, Verger

NAY: 1 — George G., Nelson

Co-Chair Verger declares the motion CARRIED.

Co-Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:05 p.m.



mmO 0w

SB 1003, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2814, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2814, prepared testimony and information, Rep. Brian Boquist, 1 p
SB 136, -1 amendments, staff, 3 pp

SB 136, -2 amendments, staff, 16 pp

SB 136, prepared information, Lindsay Ball, 4 pp



