JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

TAPE LOG

May 08, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 P.M. Tapes 64 – 65

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair
	Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
	Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Larry George
	Sen. Betsy Johnson
	Sen. Bill Morrisette
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Mike Schaufler
STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 1003 – Work Session HB 2814 – Public Hearing SB 1003 – Work Session SB 136 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
64A	003	Co-Chair Verger calls the meeting to order at 3:08 p.m.
<u>SB 1003 – WO</u>	<u> PRK SESSION</u>	
	006	Co-Chair Verger
	010	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	022	MOTION: Co-Chair Boone moves SB 1003 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means. (See 5/3/07 tapelog, page 2, tape 63A, counter 148 for adoption of -2 amendments)
	025	Rep. Krieger VOTE: 10-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. (See Page 2, Tape 63A, Counter 101) Co-Chair Verger declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2814 – PU	BLIC HEARING	
64A	038 040 047 093	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B) Co-Chair Verger Dr. Susan Allan, Oregon State Public Health Director Co-Chair Verger

The following	written testimony is pr	ovided for the public record without public testimony: Rep. Brian Boquist, House District 23 (EXHIBIT C)
SR 1003 - WO	RK SESSION	Rep. Bhan Boquist, nouse District 25 (Brander C)
<u>SB 1003 – WO</u>	<u>I01</u>	MOTION: Co-Chair Verger requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. NELSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to move SB 1003 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means.
		VOTE: 10-0-0
		Co-Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
~~	111	Co-Chair Verger
<u>SB 136 – PUBI</u>	LIC HEARING	
	110	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT D) (EXHIBIT
	118	 E) Lindsay Ball, Director, Oregon Department of Administrative Services (DAS) (EXHIBIT F)
	123	Sen. Johnson
	126	Ball
	127	Sen. Johnson
	129	Ball
	136	Sen. Johnson
	143	Ball
	151	Sen. Johnson
	153	Ball
	156	Co-Chair Verger
	157	Ball
	186	Mike Zanon, Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network (OWIN) Program Director, Oregon State Police
	223	Co-Chair Verger
	233	Zanon
	238	Co-Chair Verger
	246	Zanon
	316	Co-Chair Verger
	317	Zanon
	321	Co-Chair Verger
64A	323	Zanon
	337	Sen. Johnson
	339	Zanon
	354	Sen. Johnson
	355	Zanon
	365	Sen. Johnson
	367	Zanon Son Johnson
	378	Sen. Johnson Zanon
	380 391	Zanon Sen L. George
	391 398	Sen. L. George
	398 403	Keller Sen I. George
	403	Sen. L. George Ball
	411	Dall

65A	010	Sen. L. George
	016	Ball
	022	Rep. Cowan
	040	Zanon
	049	Rep. Cowan
	050	Zanon
	051	Rep. Nelson
	079	Ball
	095	Co-Chair Verger
	100	Rep. Schaufler
	115	Ball
	118	Rep. Schaufler
	122	Ball
	126	Rep. Schaufler
	131	Ball
	135	Co-Chair Verger
	137	Sen. Johnson
	159	Ball
	168	Sen. Johnson
	176	Co-Chair Verger
	181	Rep. Nelson
	186	Ball
	196	Rep. Nelson
	208	Rep. Cowan
	227	Zanon
65A	252	Sen. L. George
	259	Rep. Nelson
	267	Ball
	286	Sen. Johnson
	300	Co-Chair Verger
<u>SB 136 – WORK SESSION</u>		
	300	MOTION: Rep. Boone moves to ADOPT SB 136-2 amendments dated 5/7/07.
		VOTE: 10-0-0
		Co-Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	• 10	CARRIED.
	340	MOTION: Co-Chair Boone moves SB 136 to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE BEEEBBED to the committee on Wove and
		BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means.
	344	Rep. Schaufler
	דדע	VOTE: 10-2-0
		AYE: 8 – Cowan, George L., Johnson, Krieger,
		Morrisette, Schaufler, Boone, Verger
		NAY: 1 – George G., Nelson
		Co-Chair Verger declares the motion CARRIED.
	380	Co-Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:05 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 1003, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 2814, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 2814, prepared testimony and information, Rep. Brian Boquist, 1 p
- D. SB 136, -1 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- E. SB 136, -2 amendments, staff, 16 pp
- F. SB 136, prepared information, Lindsay Ball, 4 pp